
 
 
 

CENTRE FOR FOUNDATION STUDIES, IIUM 
IMPORTANT EVENTS FOR SEMESTER 1, 2019/2020 

  

*Office of the Deputy Dean, Academic & Industrial Linkages (ODDAIL) reserves the right to make changes if necessary. 

 
 

NO. EVENT  REMARKS DATE/DAY VENUE/WEBSITE 

1. 
 

Registration/Briefing/Test/Ta’aruf – New Students 
For new students only 

15/6/2019 – 21/6/2019 
(Saturday – Friday) 

Mahallah Al-Biruni and  
Mahallah Azdah 

2. Mahallah Registration – Returning Students 
For returning students 23/6/2019 (Sunday) Respective Mahallah 

3. Reminder: Please print your latest Course 
Registration Slip (CRS) and check the 
course(s)/group(s)/Class Schedule for Semester 1, 
2019/2020 from the STUDENT’S PORTAL before 
enroll into classes. 

Returning & 
New Intake Students 

17/6/2019  - 21/6/2019 
(Monday - Friday) 

http://my.iium.edu.my/portal/page/ 
portal/myiium_main_v3 

 

4. Semester 1, 2019/2020- LECTURE BEGIN All Students 24/6/2019 (Monday) Classrooms 

5. ADD/DROP SESSION FOR SEMESTER 1, 
2019/2020 
STRICTLY LIMITED TO STUDENTS WHO HAVE 
PROBLEMS WITH THEIR COURSE(S) 
REGISTRATION ONLY  
-Refer to ADD/DROP Notice 
(For Returning Students Only) 

For Returning Students 
who required to do 

add/drop course(s) – 
Print your latest CRS 

24/6/2019 (Monday) 
to 

26/6/2019 (Wednesday) 

Office of the Deputy Dean 
Academic and Industrial Linkages 

6. Confirmation of COURSE REGISTRATION SLIP 
(CRS) for Semester 1, 2019/2020 from ODDAIL Compulsory to all 

students 

2/7/2019 (Tuesday) 
to 

8/7/2019 (Monday) 

http://my.iium.edu.my/portal/page/ 
portal/myiium_main_v3 

 

7. REGISTRATION OF PRE-GRADUATING students 
for End of Semester 1, 2019/2020 

End-of Semester 
Students only 

8/7/2019 (Monday) 
to 

12/7/2019 (Friday) 
Respective Department 

8. Collect of COURSE SUMMARY STATEMENT (CSS) 
and Checking & Signing Master List for Pre-
Graduating Students Final Semester 1, 2019/2020 

End-of Semester 
Students only 

(Please follow the 
schedule by 
Programme) 

1/8/2019 (Thursday) 
to 

8/8/2019 (Thursday) 
Respective Department 

9. BRIEFING AND INTERVIEW SESSIONS for 
Admission into Kulliyyah  

End-of Semester 
Students only 

2/9/2019 (Monday) 
To 

13/9/2019 (Friday) 
All Notice Boards/CFS website 

10. Student Feedback Survey (SFS) for Semester 1, 
2019/2020 

COMPULSORY to all 
students 

9/9/2019 – 23/9/2019 
(Monday -Monday) 

http://sfscfs.iium.edu.my/sfs 

11. Announcement for students who are BARRED from 
End-of-Semester Examination, Semester 1, 
2019/2020 

 
3/10/2019 (Thursday) All Notice Boards/CFS website 

12. Revision Period 
All Students 

5/10/2019 (Saturday) 
To 

9/10/2019 Wednesday) 
- 

13. END-OF-SEMESTER EXAMINATION for Semester 
1, 2019/2020  
(Please print & bring along your exam slip) 

All Students 
10/10/2019 (Thursday) 

to 
23/10/2019 (Wednesday) 

Refer to your exam slip 

14. Inter Semester Vacation  
All Students 

24/10/2019 ( Thursday) 
to 

16/11/2019 (Saturday) 
- 

15. Announcement of End-of-Semester Examination 
Results, Semester 1, 2019/2020 

All Students 15/11/2019 (Friday) 
Students are required to refer to 

Students Portal/CFS website 

16. Semester 2 , 2019/2020 begin All returning & new 
students 

17/11/2019 (Sunday) CFS 

http://my.iium.edu.my/portal/page/
http://my.iium.edu.my/portal/page/


REMINDER: 
 
1. Students must fulfill the required 80% class attendance for every registered course.  Failure to do so, will result in a BARRED 

status (unable to sit for the final examination).  Calculation of class attendance will start from 24/6/2019(Monday) for all students.  
 
2. Students are NOT ALLOWED to apply for leave during the lecture period for any personal reasons.  

Permission to be excused from class should only be for acceptable reasons – death, sickness 
 (REMINDER: Please inform your parents on this matter). 

 
3. Students should always check the IIUM Student Portal/CFS website/Office of the Deputy Dean Academic and Industrial 

Linkages (ODDAIL) Facebook for current announcement and notices.  

 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR*  

SEMESTER I, ACADEMIC SESSION 2019/2020 

ACTIVITY FROM TO DURATION 

MAHALLAH REGISTRATION 23.07.2019 - 
1 day 

(RETURNING STUDENTS) Sunday  

LECTURES 
24.06.2019 11.08.2019 

7 weeks  
Monday  Sunday  

MID SEMESTER BREAK  
12.08.2019 

Monday  

18.08.2019 

Sunday  
7 days  

LECTURES  
19.08.2019 

Monday  

04.10.2019 

Friday  
7 weeks  

REVISION PERIOD  
05.10.2019 09.10.2019 

Wednesday  
5 days  

Saturday  

EXAMINATION  
10.10.2019 23.10.2019 14 days  

Thursday  Wednesday    

INTER SEMESTER  24.10.2019 16.11.2019 3 weeks 4 days 

VACATION  Thursday  Saturday    

MAHALLAH REGISTRATION SEMESTER 2, 2019/2020 

(RETURNING STUDENTS)  
17.11.2019 

Sunday  
- 1 day  

 

Notes: 

Eid Ul-Ahda 12th August 2019 Monday 

National Day 31st August 2019 Friday 

Awal Muharram (Maal Hijrah) 1st September 2019 Sunday 

SPB yang Di Pertuan Agong’s Birthday 9th September 2019 Monday 

Malaysia Day 16th September 2019 Monday 

Sultan of Pahang’s Birthday 24th October 2019 Thursday 

Deepavali 27th October 2019 Sunday 

Maulidur Rasul 10th November 2019 Sunday 

School Holidays 10th – 18th August 2019 Saturday – Sunday 

Sultan of Selangor’s Birthday 11th December 2019 Wednesday 
 (*) The University reserves the right to make any changes if necessary 
As endorsed in the 450th Senate Meeting held on 30th November 2018 

 
Issued by: 

Office of the Deputy Dean 
Academic & Industrial Linkages CFSIIUM 

June  2019/zaida 

 


